
C 	 C 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEC 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oraguieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CV 2021 - INFRA 
(Final) 

1 of I 

Is us an Sd.edule for Each Procurenicot ACtYy Estimated Budget (Pt?) Ren,ark 

Subrtrjn/ Total IWE Brief Desa6on of Code Pocurenwbt Program/Project P140/EM-User 
Early 

Proasait* 
Mode of 

Frocireme Fund; (PAP) Activity? nt Pog of Op& 1ng ci Bids Notice of Award Signing Progranvisrojett 
(Vs/No) 

- CONTRACT ID: 211(10017 (Public Bidding) Off-carriageway 
Network Development Program - Off - Carriageway 

Construction Public  
12/2312020 FY 2021 

Improvement - 

Improvement Secondary Roads, Oroguieta city No to 01126/202 1 02/1812021 02/1912021 Regular 4,900,000.00 4,900,000.00 
Secondary 

Calamba Mt. Road, 1(1775+445 Calamba, Misamis 
Section Bidding 

12/29/2020 Infra 
Roads 

Occidental.  
- CONTRACr ID: 211(10021 (Public Bidding) 

Convergence and Special Support Program - 

Construction/Improvement of Acces Road leading 12/23/2020 FY 2021 Construction of 

to Declared Tourism Destinations (Tourism Road 
Construction 

NO 
Public 

to 01/26/2021 02/18/2021 02/19/2021 Regular 39,000,000.00 39,000,000.00 Concrete of 

Infrastructure Program - TRIP) Access Road 
Section Bidding 

12/29/2020 Infra Road 

leading to Ambak Ambak Falls, Brgy. Binuangan, 
- Oroquieta City, Misamis Occidental.  

CONTRACT ID: 211(10042 (Public Bidding) 
12/23/2020 CY 2021 Construction of 

Construction (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Construction 
No 

Public 
to 01/26/2021 02/18/2021 02/19/2021 Local 11980,000.00 1,980,000.00 MultI-Purpose 

Building, Barangay Kauswagan, Plaridel, Misamls Section Bidding 
12/29/2020 Infra Building 

Occidental. 
---------.. ii 	ft 

Prepared by: 	

Engineer 

	Approval: 	 .win vvw uy. 

GEORG EL RUELAN 

	

"EngneerEngineer Ill 	 CIC * District Engineer 


